## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Elm Hills	)	
Utility Operating Company, Inc. and	)	
Missouri Utilities Company for Elm Hills to	)	
Acquire Certain Water and Sewer Assets of	)	Case No. SM-2017-0150
Missouri Utilities Company, for a Certificate	)	
Of Convenience and Necessity, and, in	)	
Connection therewith, to Issue Indebtedness	)	
And Encumber Assets	)	

## NOTICE OF CLOSING

**COMES NOW** Elm Hills Utility Operating Company, Inc. (Elm Hills) and states as follows to the Missouri Public Service Commission (Commission):

- 1. The Commission's Order Approving Stipulation and Agreement, Granting CCN and transfer of Assets issued on September 19, 2017 (Order), among other things, approved a Stipulation and Agreement that directed in part that Elm Hills notify the Commission of closing on the assets that are the subject of this matter.
- 2. Elm Hills hereby provides notice that the closings that are the subject of this case were completed on October 16, 2017.

**WHEREFORE**, Elm Hills respectfully requests that the Commission consider this notice to comply with its Order.

Respectfully submitted,

Dean L. Cooper, MBE #36592

BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P.C.

312 E. Capitol Avenue

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65012

(573) 635-7166 telephone (573) 635-3847 facsimile dcooper@brydonlaw.com

## ATTORNEYS FOR ELM HILLS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, INC.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been sent by electronic mail this  $20^{th}$  day of October, 2017, to:

Jacob Westen
Office of the General Counsel
Governor Office Building
Jefferson City, MO 65101
<a href="mailto:staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov">staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov</a>
jacob.westen@psc.mo.gov

Ryan Smith Office of the Public Counsel Governor Office Building Jefferson City, MO 65101 opcservice@ded.mo.gov ryan.smith@ded.mo.gov

Gary V. Cover gary@coverhiltonlaw.com

Q1.Com